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2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE

PROFILES

y

x

WIND LOAD

4

5

4

4

WAWF005

JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 502

Paint Perimeter = 228

Ixx = 9.987 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.588 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF006

STILE

Anodised Perimeter = 298

Paint Perimeter = 268

Ixx = 2.230 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.056 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF007

RAIL

Paint Perimeter = 252

Ixx = 1.224 X 10 mm

Iyy= 3.330 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 281

5

5

4

4

WAWF010

MIDRAIL

Paint Perimeter = 221

Ixx = 1.048 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.471 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 280

2

3

4

4

WAWF008

SINGLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 106

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 8.739 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.732 X 10 mm

2

3

4

4

WAWF009

DOUBLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 3.437 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.520 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.02

WF01.01 WF01.02

SCALE 1:1

y

x

WIND LOAD

5

6

4

4

WAWF001

HEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 636

Paint Perimeter = 243

Ixx = 3.121 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.278 X 10 mm

4

5

4

4

WAWF003

SILL IN & OUT SWING

Anodised Perimeter = 497

Paint Perimeter = 179

Ixx = 9.543 X 10 mm

Iyy= 8.265 X 10 mm

4

5

4

4

WAWF004

Anodised Perimeter = 452

Paint Perimeter = 136

Ixx = 2.611 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.501 X 10 mm

4

4

4

4

WAWF002

DOOR ADAPTOR

Anodised Perimeter = 234

Paint Perimeter = 126

Ixx = 1.206 X 10 mm

Iyy= 8.528 X 10 mm

LOW PROFILE SILL

IN & OUT SWING

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.01

y
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WIND LOAD

4

5

4

4

WAWF005

JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 502

Paint Perimeter = 228

Ixx = 9.987 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.588 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF006

STILE

Anodised Perimeter = 298

Paint Perimeter = 268

Ixx = 2.230 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.056 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF007

RAIL

Paint Perimeter = 252

Ixx = 1.224 X 10 mm

Iyy= 3.330 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 281

5

5

4

4

WAWF010

MIDRAIL

Paint Perimeter = 221

Ixx = 1.048 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.471 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 280

2

3

4

4

WAWF008

SINGLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 106

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 8.739 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.732 X 10 mm

2

3

4

4

WAWF009

DOUBLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 3.437 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.520 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.02

PROFILES SCALE 1:1
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WIND LOAD

4
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WAWF005

JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 502

Paint Perimeter = 228

Ixx = 9.987 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.588 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF006

STILE

Anodised Perimeter = 298

Paint Perimeter = 268

Ixx = 2.230 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.056 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF007

RAIL

Paint Perimeter = 252

Ixx = 1.224 X 10 mm

Iyy= 3.330 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 281

5

5

4

4

WAWF010

MIDRAIL

Paint Perimeter = 221

Ixx = 1.048 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.471 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 280

2

3

4

4

WAWF008

SINGLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 106

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 8.739 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.732 X 10 mm

2

3

4

4

WAWF009

DOUBLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 3.437 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.520 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.02
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PROFILESPROFILES
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WIND LOAD
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WAWF013

TRANSOM SILL

Anodised Perimeter = 572

Paint Perimeter = 272

Ixx = 1.925 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.150 X 10 mm

5

6

4

4

WAWF014

TRANSOM HEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 572

Paint Perimeter = 272

Ixx = 1.925 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.150 X 10 mm

4

5

4

4

WAWF011

FLAT JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 433

Paint Perimeter = 230

Ixx = 9.770 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.479 X 10 mm

3

5

4

4

WAWF012

SNAP-IN REVEAL FIN

Anodised Perimeter = 240

Paint Perimeter = 126

Ixx = 2.168 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.468 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.03
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WIND LOAD

5

6

4

4

WAWF013

TRANSOM SILL

Anodised Perimeter = 572

Paint Perimeter = 272

Ixx = 1.925 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.150 X 10 mm

5

6

4

4

WAWF014

TRANSOM HEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 572

Paint Perimeter = 272

Ixx = 1.925 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.150 X 10 mm

4

5

4

4

WAWF011

FLAT JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 433

Paint Perimeter = 230

Ixx = 9.770 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.479 X 10 mm

3

5

4

4

WAWF012

SNAP-IN REVEAL FIN

Anodised Perimeter = 240

Paint Perimeter = 126

Ixx = 2.168 X 10 mm

Iyy= 1.468 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.03WF01.03 WF01.04

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1
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WAWF017

GLAZING CHANNEL

Anodised Perimeter = 241

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 2.762 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.977 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF016

FLUSH GLAZED SILL

Anodised Perimeter = 624

Paint Perimeter = 193

Ixx = 1.710 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.831 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF018

FLUSH GLAZED MULLION

Anodised Perimeter = 591

Paint Perimeter = 206

Ixx = 1.496 X 10 mm

Iyy= 9.151 X 10 mm

2

3

4

4

WAWF015

FLUSH GLAZED SILL BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 6.295 X 10 mm

Iyy= 6.512 X 10 mm

UA1333

POCKET FILLER

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

4

5

4

4

WAWF019

GLAZED MULLION INFILL

Anodised Perimeter = 318

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 1.349 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.169 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.04
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WAWF005

JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 502

Paint Perimeter = 228

Ixx = 9.987 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.588 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF006

STILE

Anodised Perimeter = 298

Paint Perimeter = 268

Ixx = 2.230 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.056 X 10 mm

5

5

4

4

WAWF007

RAIL

Paint Perimeter = 252

Ixx = 1.224 X 10 mm

Iyy= 3.330 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 281

5

5

4

4

WAWF010

MIDRAIL

Paint Perimeter = 221

Ixx = 1.048 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.471 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 280

2

3

4

4

WAWF008

SINGLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 106

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 8.739 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.732 X 10 mm

2

3

4

4

WAWF009

DOUBLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 3.437 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.520 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.02
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WAWF005

JAMB

Anodised Perimeter = 502

Paint Perimeter = 228

Ixx = 9.987 X 10 mm

Iyy= 7.588 X 10 mm
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WAWF006

STILE

Anodised Perimeter = 298

Paint Perimeter = 268

Ixx = 2.230 X 10 mm

Iyy= 4.056 X 10 mm
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5

4

4

WAWF007

RAIL

Paint Perimeter = 252

Ixx = 1.224 X 10 mm

Iyy= 3.330 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 281

5

5

4

4

WAWF010

MIDRAIL

Paint Perimeter = 221

Ixx = 1.048 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.471 X 10 mm

Anodised Perimeter = 280

2

3

4

4

WAWF008

SINGLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 106

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 8.739 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.732 X 10 mm

2

3

4

4

WAWF009

DOUBLE GLAZED BEAD

Anodised Perimeter = 100

Paint Perimeter = 100

Ixx = 3.437 X 10 mm

Iyy= 2.520 X 10 mm

SCALE 1:1

WINFOLD PROFILES

WF01.02
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COMPONENTSCOMPONENTS

WFA001

SILL CHANNEL

WFA002

HEAD GASKET

WFA003

SILL GASKET

WFA004

LOW PROFILE SILL GASKET

WFA005

SASH ASSEMBLY BLOCKS

WFA010

OUTSIDE HINGE PACKER

WFA011

INSIDE HINGE PACKER

WFA012

HINGE PACKER

NOT TO SCALE

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WF02.01

WFA013

BRUSH SEAL

WFA016 - 4/6mm WFA016 - 8/10mm

WFA017

4mm, 5mm & 6/8mm

WFA017

10mm

WFA020

LOCK PACKER SET

(9.5mm + 14.3mm)

SFD050

10mm HOLE PLUG

SFD057SFD054

WIN XSB

SILL BAFFLE

SFD060

CORNER STAKE

SFD061

FLUSH BOLT FERRULE

CSA-CW

ROLL-IN WEDGE

CSA-RW

CAPTIVE WEDGE

5/6mm, 8/10mm &

12/14mm

FRAME PUSH-IN 

Q'LON SEAL

SASH PUSH-IN 

Q'LON SEAL

5mm, 6mm, 8mm, 

10mm, 12mm & 14mm

DOOR SASH 

ROLL IN WEDGE

DOOR SASH 

ROLL IN WEDGE

DOOR SASH 

CAPTIVE WEDGE

DOOR SASH 

CAPTIVE WEDGE

NOT TO SCALE

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WF02.02

WF02.01 WF02.02

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
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COMPONENTSCOMPONENTS

WFA200

CONCEALED INTERMEDIATE

CARRIER SET

WFA201

CARRIER SET

CONCEALED LEFT

WFA202

CONCEALED 

WFA203

CONCEALED RIGHT

CARRIER SET

WFA204

CONCEALED MEETING

CARRIER SET
WFA205

HALF OFFSET HINGE

-NO HANDLE

WFA206

HALF OFFSET HINGE

WFA207

HINGE SET 

WFA208

HINGE SET 

WFA209

WALL PIVOT SET 

DOOR CARRIERS 

MAX.CAPACITY - 

40 KG

-NO HANDLE

NOTE : FOR MORE DETAILS REFER TO 

SHEETS 06.26, 06.28, 06.30 AND 06.32

NOT TO SCALE

WF02.03

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WFA215

OFFSET PULL HANDLE

WFW210

WINDOW PIVOT SET 

WFW211

WINDOW INTERMEDIATE CARRIER SET

WINDOW MEETING CARRIER SET 

WFW212

WINDOW END CARRIER SET 

WFW213

WFA214

MAGNETIC DOOR CATCH

WINDOW CARRIERS 

MAX.CAPACITY - 20KG

WFA426

ROD JOINER

NOTE : FOR MORE DETAILS REFER TO 

SHEETS 06.26, 06.28, 06.30 AND 06.32

NOT TO SCALE

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WF02.04WF02.03 WF02.04

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
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WEDGESCOMPONENTS  

WINTEC - WEDGES 

 
  

 
 
 

Section 

Number 

Sample Description Roll Size 

Section 

Number 

Sample Description 

Roll 

Size 

 

WINFOLD  

THESE ITEMS AVAILABLE FROM WINTEC ONLY 

 

4mm Glass with WAWF008 Bead 

WFA016-

4/6mm 

 
 

Captive Wedge 

4mm Thick 
100m 

WFA017-4mm 

 

 

Roll In Wedge 

4mm 
150m 

5mm Glass with WAWF008 Bead 

WFA016-

4/6mm 

 
 

Captive Wedge 

4mm Thick 
100m 

WFA017-5mm 

 

 

Roll In Wedge 

5mm 
150m 

6mm Glass with WAWF008 Bead 

WFA016-

4/6mm 

 
 

Captive Wedge 

4mm Thick 
100m 

WFA017-

6/8mm 

 
 

Roll In Wedge 

6mm Glass 
150m 

8mm Glass with WAWF008 Bead 

WFA016-

8/10mm 

  

Captive Wedge 

1.2mm Thick 
100m 

WFA017-

6/8mm 

 
 

Roll In Wedge 

8mm Glass 
150m 

10mm Glass with WAWF008 Bead 

WFA016-

8/10mm 

  

Captive Wedge 

1.2mm Thick 
100m 

WFA017-

10/16mm 

 
 

Roll In Wedge 

10&16mm Glass 
100m 

12mm Glass with WAWF009 Bead  

WFA016-

4/6mm 

 
 

Captive Wedge 

4mm Thick 
100m 

WFA017-

6/8mm 

 
 

Roll In Wedge 

12mm Glass 
150m 

16mm Glass with WAWF009 Bead 

WFA016-

8/10mm 

  

Captive Wedge 

1.2mm Thick 

100m 

WFA017-

10/16mm 

 
 

Roll In Wedge 

10&16mm Glass 

100m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

LEVER COMPRESSION LOCK

TWINBOLT

WFA400 - LEVER COMPRESSION LOCK (LCL)

WFA401 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT - BLACK

WFA402 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT - SATIN CHROME

WFA405- PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT FRENCH DOOR SATIN BLACK 

WFA406 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT FRENCH DOOR SATIN CHROME 

WFA420 - LCL STRIKE KIT 2 - LEFT HAND (JAMB) OPENS OUT /              

RIGHT HAND JAMB OPENS IN

WFA421 - LCL STRIKE KIT 2 - RIGHT HAND (JAMB) OPENS OUT /              

LEFT HAND JAMB OPENS IN

WFA422 - LCL STRIKE KIT 3 - LEFT HAND (STILE) OPENS OUT /              

RIGHT HAND STILE OPENS IN

WFA423 - LCL STRIKE KIT 3 - RIGHT HAND (STILE) OPENS OUT /              

LEFT HAND STILE OPENS IN

WFA424 - FRENCH DOOR TWINBOLT

WFA425 - STRIKE KIT PACKER

WFA426 - BI FOLD ROD JOINER

WFA450 - BIFOLD TWINBOLT - BLACK

WFA451 - BIFOLD TWINBOLT - SATIN CHROME

STRIKER PLATE WFA421

NOT TO SCALE

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WF02.05

Lever Compression Lock (LCL)

Palladium Furniture Summit - Black

Palladium Furniture Summit - Satin Chrome

Palladium Furniture Summit French Door Satin Black

Palladium Furniture Summit French Door Satin Chrome

LCL Strike Kit 2 - Left hand (jamb) opens out/ right 

hand jamb opens in

LCL Strike Kit 2 - Right hand (jamb) opens out/ Left 

hand jamb opens in

LCL Strike Kit 3 - Left hand (stile) opens out/ Right 

hand stile opens in

LCL Strike Kit 3 - Right hand (stile) opens out/ Left 

hand stile opens in

French Door Twinbolt

Strike Kit Packer

BiFold Rod Joiner

BiFold Twinbolt - Black

Bifold Twinbolt - Satin Chrome

WFA400

WFA401

WFA402

WFA405

WFA406

WFA420

WFA421

WFA422

WFA423

WFA424

WFA425

WFA426

WFA450

WFA451 

WF02.05

NOT TO SCALE

LEVER COMPRESSION LOCK

TWINBOLT

WFA400 - LEVER COMPRESSION LOCK (LCL)

WFA401 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT - BLACK

WFA402 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT - SATIN CHROME

WFA405- PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT FRENCH DOOR SATIN BLACK 

WFA406 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT FRENCH DOOR SATIN CHROME 

WFA420 - LCL STRIKE KIT 2 - LEFT HAND (JAMB) OPENS OUT /              

RIGHT HAND JAMB OPENS IN

WFA421 - LCL STRIKE KIT 2 - RIGHT HAND (JAMB) OPENS OUT /              

LEFT HAND JAMB OPENS IN

WFA422 - LCL STRIKE KIT 3 - LEFT HAND (STILE) OPENS OUT /              

RIGHT HAND STILE OPENS IN

WFA423 - LCL STRIKE KIT 3 - RIGHT HAND (STILE) OPENS OUT /              

LEFT HAND STILE OPENS IN

WFA424 - FRENCH DOOR TWINBOLT

WFA425 - STRIKE KIT PACKER

WFA426 - BI FOLD ROD JOINER

WFA450 - BIFOLD TWINBOLT - BLACK

WFA451 - BIFOLD TWINBOLT - SATIN CHROME

STRIKER PLATE WFA421

NOT TO SCALE

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WF02.05

LEVER COMPRESSION LOCK

TWINBOLT

WFA400 - LEVER COMPRESSION LOCK (LCL)

WFA401 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT - BLACK

WFA402 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT - SATIN CHROME

WFA405- PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT FRENCH DOOR SATIN BLACK 

WFA406 - PALLADIUM FURNITURE SUMMIT FRENCH DOOR SATIN CHROME 

WFA420 - LCL STRIKE KIT 2 - LEFT HAND (JAMB) OPENS OUT /              

RIGHT HAND JAMB OPENS IN

WFA421 - LCL STRIKE KIT 2 - RIGHT HAND (JAMB) OPENS OUT /              

LEFT HAND JAMB OPENS IN

WFA422 - LCL STRIKE KIT 3 - LEFT HAND (STILE) OPENS OUT /              

RIGHT HAND STILE OPENS IN

WFA423 - LCL STRIKE KIT 3 - RIGHT HAND (STILE) OPENS OUT /              

LEFT HAND STILE OPENS IN

WFA424 - FRENCH DOOR TWINBOLT

WFA425 - STRIKE KIT PACKER

WFA426 - BI FOLD ROD JOINER

WFA450 - BIFOLD TWINBOLT - BLACK

WFA451 - BIFOLD TWINBOLT - SATIN CHROME

STRIKER PLATE WFA421

NOT TO SCALE

WINFOLD COMPONENTS

WF02.05
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ASSEMBLY |  frame assemblyWEDGES 

WINTEC - WEDGES 

 
  

 
 
 

 

    Section       

Number 

Sample Description Roll Size 

Section 

Number 

Sample Description 

Roll 

Size 

                                                                      WINFOLD 

THESE ITEMS AVAILABLE FROM WINTEC ONLY 

CSA-CW-5/6 

 

 

 

Captive Wedge 

5&6mm 

 

75m 

 

CSA-RW-5 

 

 

Wedge to suit 

5mm Glass 
100m 

CSA-CW-5/6 

 

 

 

Captive Wedge 

5&6mm 

 

75m 

 

CSA-RW-6 

 
 

Wedge to suit 

6mm Glass 
100m 

 

CSA-CW-8/10 

 

 

 

Captive Wedge 

8&10mm 

 

100m 

 

CSA-RW-8 

  

Wedge to suit 

8mm Glass 
150m 

 

CSA-CW-8/10 

 

 

 

Captive Wedge 

8&10mm 

 

100m 

 

CSA-RW-10 

  

Wedge to suit 

10mm Glass 
200m 

 

CSA-CW-12/14 

 

 

 

Captive Wedge 

12&13.76mm 

 

150m 

 

CSA-RW-12 

  

Wedge to suit  

12mm Glass 
200m 

 

CSA-CW-12/14 

 

 

 

Captive Wedge 

12&13.76mm 

 

150m 

 

 

CSA-RW-14 

 

 

 

Wedge to suit 

13.76mm Glass 
200m 

        

        

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WF03.01

SCALE 1:2
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ASSEMBLY | sash assembly optionsASSEMBLY | frame assembly with low light

SQUARE CUT SASH
SCALE 1:5

(OPEN OUT ONLY)
MITRE CUT SASH

SCALE 1:5
(OPEN IN & OUT)

WINFOLD SASH ASSEMBLY
OPTIONS

WF03.03
WF03.02 WF03.03

SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:5
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ASSEMBLY | sash assembly mitre cutASSEMBLY | sash assembly square cut

SFD050
HOLE PLUG

10G x 38mm
PAN HD SCREW (8)

WFA005
ASSEMBLY 
BLOCK

A

WAWF007
RAIL

WAWF008
BEAD

SASH - SQUARE CUT EXPLODED VIEW
SCALE 1:5

WAWF006
STILE

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2

SFD057
SEAL

GLAZING 
WEDGES 
& GLAZING

WINFOLD SASH ASSEMBLY
SQUARE CUT

WF03.04

8G x 12mm
PAN HD SCREW (8)

SFD060
CORNER STAKE

A

WAWF006
STILE

GLAZING 
WEDGES
& GLAZING

SASH-MITRE CUT EXPLODED VIEW
SCALE 1 : 5

WAWF006
STILE

WAWF008
BEAD

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2

SFD057
SEAL

WF03.05

WINFOLD SASH ASSEMBLY
MITRE CUT

WF03.04 WF03.05

SCALE 1:5 SCALE 1:5
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CONFIGURATIONSASSEMBLY | sash square cut corner assembly

SFD050
HOLE PLUG

10Gx38mm
PAN HD SCREW

WFA005
SASH ASSEMBLY 
BLOCK

TOP LEFT CORNER SASH ASSEMBLY SHOWN
WITH WFA005 SASH ASSEMBLY BLOCK

SCALE 1:2

WAWF007
RAIL

WAWF006
STILE

WINFOLD SASH SQUARE CUT 
CORNER ASSEMBLY

WF03.06

220 330202 321 312

440 431 422 413 404

550 541 532 523

514 505 660

651 642 633

624 615 606

770 761 752

743 734 725

716 707

880 871 862

853 844 835

826 817 808

VIEW FROM OUTSIDE DOOR

303

WINFOLD CONFIGURATIONS

WF04.01

220 330202 321 312

440 431 422 413 404

550 541 532 523

514 505 660

651 642 633

624 615 606

770 761 752

743 734 725

716 707

880 871 862

853 844 835

826 817 808

VIEW FROM OUTSIDE DOOR

303

WINFOLD CONFIGURATIONS

WF04.01

WINDOWS & DOORS

DOORS (view from outside)

WF03.06 WF04.01

SCALE 1:2
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CUTTING SHEETS | open in mitre cutCUTTING SHEETS | open out mitre cut

WF04.14 WF04.15



2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE

CUTTING SHEETS | open in/out with low light mitre cutCUTTING SHEETS | open out with low light square cut

WF04.16 WF04.17



2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE

HARDWARE LAYOUT | door panel running gear layout open outHARDWARE LAYOUT | door panel running gear layout open out

B
C

I

2
0
2

C
D

I

2
2
0

A

G

C

3
0
3

C
B

C

I

3
1
2

C

I

D 3
2
1

C

C

G

A

3
3
0

B

G

A

G

C

4
0
4

C

A

G

C

4
1
3

C

I

E

I

C

4
2
2

C

G

A

C

4
3
1

C

G

A

G

D

4
4
0

A

I

A

G

C

5
0
5

C

B

G

A

G

C

5
1
4

C

I

D

A

G

C

5
2
3

C

G

A
B

I

C

5
3
2

C

G

A

G

D

5
4
1

C

C

A

G
I

A

5
5
0

A
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
0
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
I
N
T
E
R
M
E
D
I
A
T
E
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

B
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
1
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
L
E
F
T
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

C
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
2
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
P
I
V
O
T
 
S
E
T

D
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
3
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
R
I
G
H
T
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

E
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
4
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
M
E
E
T
I
N
G
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

G
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
6
 
 
 
H
A
L
F
 
O
F
F
S
E
T
 
H
I
N
G
E
 
S
E
T

I
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
8
 
 
 
H
I
N
G
E
 
S
E
T

NOT TO SCALE

WF05.01

W
I
N
F
O
L
D
 
P
A
N
E
L
 
R
U
N
N
I
N
G
 
G
E
A
R
 
L
A
Y
O
U
T

O
P
E
N
 
O
U
T

SP
EC

IF
IC

AT
IO

N
S:

M
ax

 O
pe

ni
ng

: 8
0
0
0

M
ax

 P
an

el
 W

ei
gh

t:
  

4
0
kg

M
ax

 P
an

el
 H

ei
gh

t:
  

30
0
0
m

m
M

ax
 P

an
el

 W
id

th
:  

10
0
0
m

m
M

ax
 N

um
be

r 
of

 P
an

el
s:

  
8

B

G

A

I

A

C

G

6
0
6

C
A

I

A

G

C

6
1
5

C

I

E

G

A

G

C

6
2
4

C

G

A

6
3
3

A

G

C

C

G

A

G

6
4
2

E

I

C

C

G

A

I

A

6
5
1

C

C

G

A

I

A

G

D

6
6
0

A

I

A

I

A

G

C

7
0
7

C
B

G

A

I

A

7
1
6

G

C

C

I

D
A

I

A

G

C

7
2
5

C

G

A
B

G

A

G

C

7
3
4

C

G

A

G

D

7
4
3

A

G

C

C

G

A

I

A

7
5
2

B

I

C

C

G

A

I

A

G

D

7
6
1

C

C

G

A

I

A

I

A

7
7
0

B

G

A

I

A

I

A

G

C

8
0
8

C
A

I

8
1
7

A

I

A

G

C

C

I

E

G

A

I

A

G

C

8
2
6

C

G

A
A

I

A

G

C

8
3
5

C

G

A

G

E

8
4
4

G

A

G

C

C

G

A

I

A

8
5
3

A

G

C

C

G

A

I

A

G

8
6
2

E

I

C

C

G

A

I

A

I

A

C

8
7
1

C

G

A

I

A

I

A

G

D

8
8
0

A
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
0
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
I
N
T
E
R
M
E
D
I
A
T
E
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

B
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
1
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
L
E
F
T
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

C
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
2
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
P
I
V
O
T
 
S
E
T

D
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
3
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
R
I
G
H
T
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

E
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
4
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
M
E
E
T
I
N
G
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

G
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
6
 
 
 
H
A
L
F
 
O
F
F
S
E
T
 
H
I
N
G
E
 
S
E
T

I
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
8
 
 
 
H
I
N
G
E
 
S
E
T

NOT TO SCALE

WF05.02

W
I
N
F
O
L
D
 
P
A
N
E
L
 
R
U
N
N
I
N
G
 
G
E
A
R
 
L
A
Y
O
U
T

O
P
E
N
 
O
U
T

B

G

A

I

A

C

G

6
0
6

C
A

I

A

G

C

6
1
5

C

I

E

G

A

G

C

6
2
4

C

G

A

6
3
3

A

G

C

C

G

A

G

6
4
2

E

I

C

C

G

A

I

A

6
5
1

C

C

G

A

I

A

G

D

6
6
0

A

I

A

I

A

G

C

7
0
7

C
B

G

A

I

A

7
1
6

G

C

C

I

D
A

I

A

G

C

7
2
5

C

G

A
B

G

A

G

C

7
3
4

C

G

A

G

D

7
4
3

A

G

C

C

G

A

I

A

7
5
2

B

I

C

C

G

A

I

A

G

D

7
6
1

C

C

G

A

I

A

I

A

7
7
0

B

G

A

I

A

I

A

G

C

8
0
8

C
A

I

8
1
7

A

I

A

G

C

C

I

E

G

A

I

A

G

C

8
2
6

C

G

A
A

I

A

G

C

8
3
5

C

G

A

G

E

8
4
4

G

A

G

C

C

G

A

I

A

8
5
3

A

G

C

C

G

A

I

A

G

8
6
2

E

I

C

C

G

A

I

A

I

A

C

8
7
1

C

G

A

I

A

I

A

G

D

8
8
0

A
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
0
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
I
N
T
E
R
M
E
D
I
A
T
E
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

B
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
1
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
L
E
F
T
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

C
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
2
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
P
I
V
O
T
 
S
E
T

D
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
3
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
R
I
G
H
T
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

E
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
4
 
 
 
C
O
N
C
E
A
L
E
D
 
M
E
E
T
I
N
G
 
C
A
R
R
I
E
R
 
S
E
T

G
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
6
 
 
 
H
A
L
F
 
O
F
F
S
E
T
 
H
I
N
G
E
 
S
E
T

I
 
-
 
W
F
A
2
0
8
 
 
 
H
I
N
G
E
 
S
E
T

NOT TO SCALE

WF05.02

W
I
N
F
O
L
D
 
P
A
N
E
L
 
R
U
N
N
I
N
G
 
G
E
A
R
 
L
A
Y
O
U
T

O
P
E
N
 
O
U
T

SP
EC

IF
IC

AT
IO

N
S:

M
ax

 O
pe

ni
ng

: 8
0
0
0

M
ax

 P
an

el
 W

ei
gh

t:
  

4
0
kg

M
ax

 P
an

el
 H

ei
gh

t:
  

30
0
0
m

m
M

ax
 P

an
el

 W
id

th
:  

10
0
0
m

m
M

ax
 N

um
be

r 
of

 P
an

el
s:

  
8

WF05.01 WF05.02



2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE
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HARDWARE LAYOUT | window panel running gear layout open inHARDWARE LAYOUT | door panel running gear layout open in
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2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE

MACHINING DETAILS | sill wawf003

WATER 

FLOW

WAWF003 - INSWING MACHINING

WATER 

FLOW

WAWF003 - OUTSWING MACHINING

OUTSIDE

OUTSIDE

NOTE:

FIRST DRAIN HOLE 7 x 12mm POSITIONED NEAR CENTRE OF SILL & ADDITIONAL DRAIN HOLES 

APPROX. 150mm EITHER SIDE OF CENTRE  AS REQUIRED.

DRAIN HOLES IN WFA001 MUST BE FITTED ON THE SAME SIDE AS THE DRAIN HOLES IN THE SILL. 

SILL LENGTH NO. OF DRAIN HOLES

SILL UP TO 1800mm

SILL 1801mm TO 2400mm

SILL 2401mm TO 3000mm

SILL 3001mm TO 3600mm

SILL 3601mm TO 4200mm

SILL 4201mm TO 4800mm

SILL 4801mm TO 5400mm

SILL 5401mm TO 6000mm

SILL 6001mm TO 6600mm

SILL 6601mm TO 7200mm

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

SCALE 1:1

WF06.01

WINFOLD SILL WAWF003 

MACHINING DETAILS

MACHINING DETAILS | head wawf001

12

32

30.70

R3 TYP.

CUT OUT TO SUIT EACH WFA202 PIVOT SET 

BOTH ENDS IF REQUIRED 

SCALE 1:1

WF06.02

WINFOLD HEAD WAWF001

MACHINING DETAILS

WF06.01 WF06.02

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1



2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE

MACHINING DETAILS | door adaptor wawf002

MACHINE BOTH ENDS

15.0

7.6

SCALE 1:1

WF06.03

WINFOLD DOOR ADAPTOR 

WAWF002 MACHINING DETAILS

MACHINING DETAILS | jamb wawf005 (with wawf003 sill)

SCALE 1:1

WF06.04

WINFOLD JAMB WAWF005

MACHINING DETAILS

(WITH WAWF003 SILL)

50

50

1818

1818

23.2

101.6

5.5

5.5

Ø5 (6)

23.2

WF06.03 WF06.04

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1
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MACHINING DETAILS | jamb wawf005 (with wawf004 sill)

50

21.25

1818

1818

23.2

101.6

5.5

12.5

Ø5 (5)

SCALE 1:1

WF06.05

WINFOLD JAMB WAWF005

MACHINING DETAILS

(WITH WAWF004 SILL)

MACHINING DETAILS | flat jamb wawf011 with low light

50

55.4

18

101.6

23

Ø5.0 TYP.

45.8

WAWF015

WAWF016

37.4 18

1865.618

58.8

23.2

107.5

WAWF014

WAWF013

46.2

21.4

18

46.2

SCALE 1:2/1:5

WF06.06

WINFOLD FLAT JAMB WAWF011

WITH LOW-LIGHT MACHINING DETAILS

WF06.05 WF06.06

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:2/1:5
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MACHINING DETAILS | transom head wawf014 with low light mullion MACHINING DETAILS | glazing channel wawf017 with low light jamb

WAWF019

WAWF018

Ø5 (4) Ø10 (4)

41.7

18.037.4

SCALE 1:1

WF06.07

WINFOLD TRANSOM HEAD WAWF014

WITH LOW LIGHT MULLION MACHINING 

DETAILS

23.0

8.0

SCALE 1:1

WF06.08

WINFOLD GLAZING CHANNEL WAWF017

 WITH LOW LIGHT JAMB MACHINING DETAILS

WAWF011

WAWF016

WAWF017

CORNER ASSEMBLY

WF06.07 WF06.08

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1



2017 BEDARRA BI-FOLD DOOR PRODUCT GUIDE

Ø4.5

37

91

20.25

MACHINE BOTH ENDS

SCALE 1:1

WF06.10

WINFOLD WAWF006

MACHINING DETAILS - MITRE CUTMACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 - square cut

MACHINE BOTH ENDS

5.50

3.5

11.5
6.90

20.25

18

43 20

2514

Ø10

Ø5.25 (2)

Ø5 (4)

3.1

SCALE 1:1

WF06.09

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

MACHINING DETAILS - SQUARE CUT MACHINING DETAILS | wawf006 mitre cut

WF06.09 WF06.10

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1
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MACHINING DETAILS | bottom rail wawf006 drainage mitre cut MACHINING DETAILS | rail wawf007 square cut

40

24.1015.90

18

MACHINE BOTH ENDS

SCALE 1:2

WF06.12

WINFOLD RAIL WAWF007

MACHINING DETAILS - SQUARE CUT

DRAIN HOLE ON 

INSIDE FACE TO

BOTH ENDS.

50.0

50.0

Ø10.0

Ø10.0

100.0

DRAIN HOLES ON 

OUTSIDE FACE, 

EITHER SIDE OF 

CENTER.

DRAIN HOLE ON 

INSIDE FACE TO

 BOTH ENDS.

RAIL CTR 

LINE

DRAIN HOLES ON 

OUTSIDE FACE, 

EITHER 

SIDE OF CTR

SCALE 1:1

WF06.11

WINFOLD BOTTOM RAIL WAWF006

DAINAGE MACHINING DETAILS 

- MITRE CUT

WF06.11 WF06.12

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1
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MACHINING DETAILS | bottom rail wawf007 drainage square cut

100.0

Ø10.0

50.0

50.0

Ø10.0

RAIL CTR 

LINE

DRAIN HOLE ON 

INSIDE FACE TO

BOTH ENDS.

DRAIN HOLES ON 

OUTSIDE FACE, EITHER 

SIDE OF CENTER.

DRAIN HOLE ON 

INSIDE FACE TO

BOTH ENDS.

DRAIN HOLES ON 

OUTSIDE FACE, 

EITHER 

SIDE OF CTR

SCALE 1:1

WF06.13

WINFOLD BOTTOM RAIL WAWF007

DRAINAGE MACHINING DETAILS  

SQUARE CUT

MACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 lock wfa400

21  TYP.

829

1541

275

114

272

114

R3 TYP.

CUT OUTS ARE 

TO SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE 

BOTTOM

9.75 21  TYP.

1005

1556

908

287

86

86

40

86

9.75

R3 TYP.

LOCK CUT OUT STRIKER CUT OUT (WFA422, 423)

SCALE 1:2

WF06.14

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

LOCK WFA400 MACHINING DETAILS

WF06.13 WF06.14

SCALE 1:1 SCALE 1:1
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MACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 with wfa400 lock handle

878

885
26

20

Ø10

Ø10

1000 CTR.

1060

R3 TYP.

CUT OUTS ARE TO 

SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE 

BOTTOM

30

45

20

CUT OUT ON BOTH SIDES

SCALE 1:2

WF06.15

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

WITH WFA400 LOCK HANDLE 

MACHINING DETAILS

MACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 twinbold wfa450 & wfa451

WFA450 ALUMINIUM ROD CUTTING SIZES @1000mm HANDLE CENTRE HEIGHT

2100mm

916mm

799mm

2400mm

1216mm

799mm

2700mm

1516mm

799mm

FRAME HEIGHT

TOP ROD

BOTTOM ROD

20

905

893.5

936.5

969

NOTE:

USE WFA020

PACKERS TO LOCATE 

LOCK (LARGE PACKER 

TO OUTSIDE FACE)

30

CUTOUT TO INSIDE ONLY

45

20

Ø10 (2)

26

SCALE 1:2

WF06.16

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

TWINBOLT WFA450 & WFA451 

MACHINING DETAILS

WFA450 ALUMINIUM ROD CUTTING SIZES @1000mm HANDLE CENTRE HEIGHT

2100mm

916mm

799mm

2400mm

1216mm

799mm

2700mm

1516mm

799mm

FRAME HEIGHT

TOP ROD

BOTTOM ROD

20

905

893.5

936.5

969

NOTE:

USE WFA020

PACKERS TO LOCATE 

LOCK (LARGE PACKER 

TO OUTSIDE FACE)

30

CUTOUT TO INSIDE ONLY

45

20

Ø10 (2)

26

SCALE 1:2

WF06.16

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

TWINBOLT WFA450 & WFA451 

MACHINING DETAILS

WF06.15 WF06.16

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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MACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 fd twinbolt wfa424

CUT OUTS ARE TO SUIT 

1000mm HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE BOTTOM

NOTE:

USE WFA020

PACKERS TO LOCATE 

LOCK (LARGE PACKER 

TO OUTSIDE FACE)

WFA424 ALUMINIUM ROD CUTTING SIZES @ 1000mm HANDLE CENTRE HEIGHT 

30 

Ø10 (2) 885

878  

20

1000 CTR.

978.5

1021.5

1060

26

Ø5 (2)

FRAME HEIGHT

TOP ROD

BOTTOM ROD

2100mm

890mm

825mm

2400mm

1190mm

825mm

2700mm

1490mm

825mm

** CYLINDER CUT OUT & 

FIXING HOLES TO      

ONLY INSIDE STILE FACE

 **

20

45

R3 TYP.

 **

 **

SCALE 1:2

WF06.17

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

FD TWINBOLT WFA424 MACHINING 

DETAILS

MACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 fd lock sfd066

*FOR USE WITH 

PALLADIUM  

FURNITURE

878

885

26

20

Ø10 (2)

1000 CTR.

1060

45

20

30

CUT OUTS ARE TO 

SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE BOTTOM

872

21

HANDLE CUT OUT

(BOTH FACES)

R3 TYP.

184

9.75

LOCK CUT OUT

908

1005

STRIKER CUT OUT 

(WFA422 & 423)

21

86

40

R3 TYP.

R3 TYP.

SCALE 1:2

WF06.18

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

FD LOCK SFD066 MACHINING DETAILS

WF06.17 WF06.18

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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MACHINING DETAILS | jamb striker with lock (open out with sill)

21  TYP.

57

1043

1594

325

946

40

86

86

86

R3 TYP.

CUT OUTS ARE TO 

SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE 

BOTTOM

O
U
T
S
I
D
E

SCALE 1:2

WF06.19

WINFOLD JAMB WAWF005

STRIKER (WFA420, 421) WITH LOCK WFA400 MACHINING DETAILS 

(OPEN OUT WITH WAWF003 SILL)

MACHINING DETAILS | jamb striker with lock (open out with sill) 

21  TYP.

57

CUT OUTS ARE TO 

SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE 

BOTTOM

1035

1586

317

938

40

86

86

86

R3 TYP.

O
U
T
S
I
D
E

SCALE 1:2

WF06.20

WINFOLD JAMB WAWF005

STRIKER (WFA420, 421) WITH LOCK WFA400 

MACHINING DETAILS (OPEN OUT WITH WAWF004 SILL)

WF06.19 WF06.20

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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MACHINING DETAILS | jamb striker with lock open in with sill

21  TYP.

50

1043

1594

325

946

40

86

86

86

CUT OUTS ARE TO 

SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE 

BOTTOM

R3 TYP.

O
U
T
S
I
D
E

SCALE 1:2

WF06.21

WINFOLD JAMB WAWF005

STRIKER (WFA420, 421) WITH LOCK WFA400 MACHINING DETAILS 

(OPEN IN WITH WAWF003 SILL)

MACHINING DETAILS | jamb striker with lock open in with sill

21  TYP.

50

1035

1586

317

938

40

86

86

86

CUT OUTS ARE TO 

SUIT 1000mm 

HANDLE HEIGHT 

FROM STILE 

BOTTOM

R3 TYP.

O
U
T
S
I
D
E

SCALE 1:2

WF06.22

WINFOLD JAMB WAWF005

STRIKER (WFA420, 421) WITH LOCK WFA400 MACHINING DETAILS 

(OPEN IN WITH WAWF004 SILL)

WF06.21 WF06.22

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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MACHINING DETAILS | stile wawf006 twin bolt ferrule sfd061 mitre cut

16

24

21 9.75

21

15

17

R3 TYP.

R3 TYP.

OPEN OUT OPEN IN

18.5

SFD061

SFD061 FIXING LOCATION IN

OPEN OUT ONLY SASH

 **

 **

 **

SCALE 1:2

WF06.23

WINFOLD STILE WAWF006

TWIN BOLT FERRULE SFD061

MACHINING DETAILS - MITRE CUT
HARDWARE FITTING | door wall pivot set wfa209 details

O
U
T
S
I
D
E

15

WFA209

WALL PIVOT SET

Ø19

31.5

34

= =

Ø3 (2)

SCALE 1:2

WF06.24

WINFOLD WALL PIVOT SET 

WFA209 DETAILS

WF06.23 WF06.24

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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HARDWARE FITTING | window pivot set wfa210 details

O
U
T
S
I
D
E

Ø13

25

WFA210

WINDOW PIVOT SET

31.5

26

= =

Ø3 (2)

60

SCALE 1:2

WF06.25

WINFOLD WINDOW PIVOT SET

WFA210 DETAILS
HARDWARE FITTING | hinge positions, carrier, open out

WAWF010 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

15

WFA202

CONCEALED PIVOT SET

HINGE POSITION SAME BOTH ENDS.

END OF STILE TO END OF HINGE FIXING PLATE.

WFA200

CONCEALED 

INTERMEDIATE CARRIER 

SET

15

WAWF010 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

REMOVE  SHADED 

AREA TO ALLOW

FACE PLATE TO

SIT FLAT

SCALE 1:2

WF06.26

WINFOLD HINGE POSITIONS

HINGE CARRIER - OPEN OUT

WF06.25 WF06.26

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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WAWF012

HINGE PACKER

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE 1100mm FROM BTM OF STILE TO 

CENTRE OF HINGE ON FRAMES BELOW 2400mm HIGH

NOTE:

60

WAWF011

HINGE PACKER

HINGE POSITION SAME BOTH ENDS.

END OF STILE TO END OF HINGE FIXING PLATE.

WFA206 HALF OFFSET HINGE SET

& WFA208 HINGE SET

WFA205 HALF OFFSET HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

& WFA207 HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE CENTRE OF STILE WHEN  FRAME 

IS ABOVE 2400mm HIGH

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

SCALE 1:2

WF06.27

WINFOLD HINGE POSITIONS

OPEN OUT

HARDWARE FITTING | hinge positions open out HARDWARE FITTING | hinge positions, carrier, open in

15

WFA210

WINDOW PIVOT SET

60

WAWF010 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

WFA211

INTERMEDIATE CARRIER SET

WAWF010 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

REMOVE  SHADED 

AREA TO ALLOW

FACE PLATE TO

SIT FLAT

SCALE 1:2

WF06.28

WINFOLD WINDOW HINGE POSITIONS

HINGE CARRIER - OPEN OUT

WF06.27 WF06.28

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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WAWF012

HINGE PACKER

60

WAWF011

HINGE PACKER

WFA206 HALF OFFSET HINGE SET

& WFA208 HINGE SET

WFA205 HALF OFFSET HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

& WFA207 HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE 1100mm FROM BTM OF STILE TO 

CENTRE OF HINGE ON FRAMES BELOW 2400mm HIGH

NOTE:

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE CENTRE OF STILE WHEN  FRAME 

IS ABOVE 2400mm HIGH

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

SCALE 1:2

WF06.29

WINFOLD HINGE POSITIONS

OPEN OUT

HARDWARE FITTING | hinge positions open in HARDWARE FITTING | window hinge positions, carrier, open in

WAWF011 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

15

WFA202

CONCEALED PIVOT SET

HINGE POSITION SAME BOTH ENDS.

END OF STILE TO END OF HINGE FIXING PLATE.

15

WFA200

CONCEALED 

INTERMEDIATE CARRIER 

SET

WAWF012

HINGE PACKER

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

REMOVE  SHADED 

AREA TO ALLOW

FACE PLATE TO

SIT FLAT

SCALE 1:2

WF06.30

WINFOLD HINGE POSITIONS

HINGE CARRIER - OPEN IN

WF06.29 WF06.30

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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60

HINGE POSITION SAME BOTH ENDS.

END OF STILE TO END OF HINGE FIXING PLATE.

WFA215 OFF SET PULL HANDLEWFA205 HALF OFFSET HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

& WFA207 HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

WAWF010

HINGE PACKER

WFA215

OFF SET PULL HANDLE

WAWF011 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE 1100mm FROM BTM OF STILE TO 

CENTRE OF HINGE ON FRAMES BELOW 2400mm HIGH

NOTE:

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE CENTRE OF STILE WHEN  FRAME 

IS ABOVE 2400mm HIGH

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

SCALE 1:2

WF06.31

WINFOLD HINGE POSITIONS

OPEN IN

HARDWARE FITTING | hinge positions open in HARDWARE FITTING | window hinge positions, carrier, open in

WFA210

WINDOW PIVOT SET

60

WAWF011

HINGE PACKER

15

WFA211

INTERMEDIATE CARRIER SET

WAWF012

HINGE PACKER

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

REMOVE  SHADED 

AREA TO ALLOW

FACE PLATE TO

SIT FLAT

SCALE 1:2

WF06.32

WINFOLD WINDOW HINGE POSITIONS

HINGE CARRIER - OPEN IN

WF06.31 WF06.32

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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WFA215 OFF SET PULL HANDLEWFA205 HALF OFFSET HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

& WFA207 HINGE SET - NO HANDLE

WFA215

OFF SET PULL HANDLE

WAWF011 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

60

WAWF010

HINGE PACKER

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE 1100mm FROM BTM OF STILE TO 

CENTRE OF HINGE ON FRAMES BELOW 2400mm HIGH

NOTE:

*ALL MIDDLE  HINGES ARE CENTRE OF STILE WHEN  FRAME 

IS ABOVE 2400mm HIGH

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

SCALE 1:2

WF06.33

WINFOLD HINGE POSITIONS

OPEN IN

HARDWARE FITTING | hinge positions open in

WAWF012

HINGE PACKER

WFA214

WFA214

30mm TYP.NOTE:

WFA214 FITTED FLUSH TO 

OUTSIDE EDGE OF WAWF006 

BASED ON KNUCKLE 

DIRECTION OF HINGE.

NOTE:

WFA214 FITTED FLUSH TO 

INSIDE EDGE OF WAWF006 

BASED ON KNUCKLE 

DIRECTION OF HINGE.

NOTE:

FITTING OF WFA214 USING 

WFA205 & WFA206 HINGES.

WAWF012

HINGE PACKER

NOTE:

FITTING OF WFA214 USING 

WFA207 & WFA208 HINGES.

WAWF011

HINGE PACKER

WAWF011

HINGE PACKER

Ø3mm HOLES 

DRILLED & FITTED 

WITH 8gx1/2" UC 

CSK SCREWS

NOT TO SCALE 

WF06.34

WINFOLD MAGNETIC LATCH 

WFA214 POSITION

HARDWARE FITTING | magnetic latch wfa214 position

WF06.33 WF06.34

SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
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OUTSIDE FACE

WFA405 
or WFA406

INSIDE FACE

WFA401 
or WFA402

WFA405 or WFA406 MACHINING DETAIL

CUT OUTS ARE TO SUIT
1000mm HANDLE HEIGHT
FROM STILE BOTTOM

NOTE:
USE WFA020
PACKERS TO LOCATE 
LOCK (LARGE PACKER 
TO INSIDE FACE)

WFA424 ALUMINIUM ROD CUTTING SIZES @ 1000mm HANDLE CENTRE HEIGHT 

30 

Ø10 (2) 885

878 

20

1000 CTR.

978.5

1021.5

1060

26

Ø5 (2)

FRAME HEIGHT
TOP ROD

BOTTOM ROD

2100mm
890mm

825mm

2400mm
1190mm

825mm

2700mm
1490mm

825mm

** CYLINDER CUT OUT & 
FIXING HOLES TO
ONLY INSIDE STILE FACE  **

20

45

R3 TYP.

 **

 **

WAWF006

WFA450 ALUMINIUM ROD CUTTING SIZES @1000mm KEY CENTRE HEIGHT

2100mm
916mm

799mm

2400mm
1216mm

799mm

2700mm
1516mm

799mm

FRAME HEIGHT
TOP ROD

BOTTOM ROD

20

905

893.5

936.5

969

NOTE:
USE WFA020
PACKERS TO LOCATE 
LOCK (LARGE PACKER 
TO INSIDE FACE)

30

CUT OUT TO INSIDE ONLY

45

20

Ø10 (2)

26

WFA450 or WFA451 MACHINING DETAIL

WAWF006

OUTSIDE FACE

WFA450 
or WFA451

INSIDE FACE

WFA401 
or WFA402

HARDWARE FITTING | active & inactive lock options - 1 HARDWARE FITTING | active & inactive lock options - 2

WF06.35 WF06.36

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
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HARDWARE FITTING | window active & inactive lock set out

INSIDE FACE

FOR WFA450 or WFA451 TWINBOLT 

MACHINING DETAIL - 

REFER TO SHEET WF06.16

CUT OUT TO INSIDE ONLY

WAWF006

WFA215

OFF SET PULL

 HANDLE

WAWF011 

HINGE PACKER

ON ALL CARRIER 

SET HINGES

WFA215

WAWF006

WFA215 FIT ON ACTIVE LEAF 

100mm ABOVE CENTRE OF KEY 

K
E
Y
 
C
Y
L
I
N
D
E
R
 
C
L

K
E
Y
 
C
Y
L
I
N
D
E
R
 
C
L

100

OUTSIDE

OUTSIDE

6.0

SCALE 1:4

WF06.35

WINFOLD WINDOW ACTIVE & INACTIVE

 LOCK SET OUT

WAWF005

JAMB

32

32

H-64

NOTE:

WAWF001

HEAD 

WAWF003

SILL 

FILL BOTH VOIDS IN HEAD & SILL

ENDS WITH SEALANT 

UA1333 x 2 @ 32mm

UA1333 x 1 @ JAMB HEIGHT-64mm

UA1333 UA1333

SCALE 1:1

WF06.36

WINFOLD POCKET FILLER

UA1333 FIXING DETAILS

HARDWARE FITTING | pocket filler ua1333 fixing details

WF06.37 WF06.38

SCALE 1:4 SCALE 1:1
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WAWF007

WAWF006

100

100

200

GLASS EDGE

HEEL BEADING (Ie. Silicone Sealant) 

AT TOP IS TYPICAL.

HEEL BEADING (Ie. Silicone Sealant) 

AT BOTTOM IS TYPICAL.

SETTING BLOCKS ARE FITTED STILE SIDE 

OF DRAIN HOLES WITH HEAL BEADING UP 

TO SETTING BLOCK.

HEEL BEADING (Ie. Silicone Sealant) IS 

ALMOST FLUSH WITH GLASS SURFACE.

WAWF006

WAWF007

SCALE 1:2

WF06.37

WINFOLD SASH HEEL BEAD

DETAILS INSIDE VIEW

HARDWARE FITTING | sash heel bead details inside view

WF06.39

SCALE 1:2



SINCE OUR BEGINNING IN 1997, WE HAVE 
DEVELOPED A RANGE OF WINDOW AND DOOR 
PRODUCTS THAT ARE INNOVATIVE, FUNCTIONAL 
AND STYLISH.

Wintec Systems windows and doors are an all 
Australian designed and manufactured product, with 
modern designs and quality finish at the forefront 
of the Wintec philosophy.

An ongoing commitment to product development 
and service to our Australia wide fabricator base 
ensures that no matter where you are, you have 
access to the latest designs in the Window and 
Door industry.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Featuring Wintec’s rounded hollow construction, 
the winfold door design utilises large panels, this 
insures more uninterrupted views without sacrificing 

www.wintecsystems.com.au   |   07 5535 4477   |   1/34 Township Drive, Burleigh Heads, QLD, 4220

strength and safety.  Quality marine grade stainless 
steel hardware is used to ensure product longevity 
and performance in the harshest of conditions.

Keeping up with Wintec’s proven weather 
performance, the winfold is ideal for coastal and 
exposed locations. It is created with marine grade 
stainless steel hardware ensuring product longevity. 
The sill is reversible allowing for inward and/
or outward opening.  With a modern design that 
utilises quality seals, the winfold will meet the 
highest demands for energy efficiency and weather 
performance in today’s market.

Another important feature is the multi point locking 
hardware for better security.  Dust seals on the 
head track also reduce wear and corrosion.  The 
Winfold door is available in a low profile sill for easy 
access applications with a frame width of 100mm.

WINDOW & DOOR TESTING LABORATORY

The Wintec designed products are tested to 
Australian standard AS2047 in NATA accredited 
laboratory No 14093. This ensures your windows 
and doors comply with the building code of Australia 
[BCA] and are suited to your particular location. In 
line with the BCA requirements Wintec windows and 
doors carry a 7 year guarantee.


